The Authorised share capital of the Company is INR. 50,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Fifty Crores) divided 
into 5,00,00,000 (Five Crore) Equity shares of INR. 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten) each.

The issued, subscribed and Paid up capital of the Company is INR.3,71,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Three Crore 
Seventy One Lakh) divided into 37,10,000 (Thirty Seven Lakhs Ten Thousand) Equity shares of INR.10/- 
(Indian Rupees Ten) each.

33)	 Business Responsibility Report:

Pursuant to Regulation 34 of the Listing Regulations, 2015, Business Responsibility Report is not applicable 
to our Company.

34)	 Compliance with Secretarial Standards: